
 

Contact Information 
Updated: July 2016 

 
If this is an emergency, please call 911.  For information regarding Emergency Preparedness within 
your health region, please connect with the relevant health authority contact below. 

 
Island Health hembc@viha.ca  250.519.3484 ext. 33484 

Danika Lawson  
HEMBC Coordinator 

North Island danika.lawson@viha.ca 250.850.2141 ext. 62048 

Chris Dunkley  
HEMBC Coordinator 

North Island christopher.dunkley@viha.ca  250.755.7691 ext. 52718 

Brent Scrivens  
HEMBC Coordinator 

Centre & North Island brent.scrivens@viha.ca 250.755.7691 ext. 52718 

Pending 
HEMBC Coordinator 

South Island  hembc@viha.ca 250.519.3484 ext. 33484 

Chris (CJ) Johnston 
Advisor 

Corporate  christina.johnston@viha.ca  250.519.4637 ext. 34637 

 

 
Lower Mainland (Fraser Health, Vancouver Coastal Health & Providence Health)  
Lower Mainland East & Fire Safety 

Pamela Johnston  
Program Assistant 

pamela.johnston@fraserhealth.ca  1.604.581.2211 ext. 772722 

 

 Interior Health  
Grace Abbate  
Program Assistant 

grace.abbate@interiorhealth.ca  1.250.870.4695 

 

 
Northern Health  

Eryn Collins  
HEMBC Coordinator 

eryn.collins@northernhealth.ca 1.250.649.7542 

 

 
Provincial Health Services Authority  
& HEMBC Initiatives 

Ryan Good  
Program Coordinator 

ryan.good@phsa.ca  1.604.829.2536 
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